## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 02-00187 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**On agenda:** 2/19/2002 **Final action:** 2/19/2002

**Title:** Approve and execute a Real Property Purchase Contract and Escrow Instructions (Permanent

Easement and Temporary Construction Easement) between the County of Santa Barbara and Stevan Defreest Larner, Christine M. Larner and Sutherland C. Ellwood for the purpose of acquiring a public road easement on Ballard Canyon Road at mile post 2.49 (APN 137-100-003) in connection with the

Ballard Canyon Road Storm Damage Repair project, in the amount of \$4,815, Third District.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved; Chair to Execute	Pass

Approve and execute a Real Property Purchase Contract and Escrow Instructions (Permanent Easement and Temporary Construction Easement) between the County of Santa Barbara and Stevan Defreest Larner, Christine M. Larner and Sutherland C. Ellwood for the purpose of acquiring a public road easement on Ballard Canyon Road at mile post 2.49 (APN 137-100-003) in connection with the Ballard Canyon Road Storm Damage Repair project, in the amount of \$4,815, Third District.

[Enter body here.]